of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 2336 1615 2021-22 697 48 100000(ONE LAKH) 52

2020-21 2336 1536 2022-23 545 45 266888(TWO LAKHS
SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY
EIGHT ONLY)

120

2021-22 2336 1686 2023-24 535 41 220200(TWO LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND
TWO
HUNDREDONLY)

115

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 441271 (FOUR LAKH FORTY ONE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE ONLY)

166179 (ONE LAKH SIXTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY NINE ONLY)

116563 (ONE LAKH SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SIXTY THREE ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 147268 (ONE LAKH FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT ONLY)

263320 (TWO LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED TWENTY ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

203016 (TWO LAKH THREE THOUSAND SIXTEEN ONLY) 317802 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED TWO ONLY)

658958 (SIX LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 112499327 (ELEVEN CRORE TWENTY FOUR LAKH NINETY
NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN
ONLY)

99829632 (NINE CRORE NINTY EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY
NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY TWO ONLY)

94900998 (NINE CRORE FORTY NINE LAKHS NINE
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1382883 (THIRTEEN LAKH EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE ONLY)

347306 (THREE LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SIX ONLY)

233217 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTEEN ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 54955 (FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY
FIVE ONLY)

42123 (FORTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENRT
THREE ONLY)

6250 (SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for